As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 292

Senator Roegner

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Sujaan Singh for heroism.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize Sujaan Singh for his act of heroism in stopping a school bus; and

WHEREAS, Sujaan Singh is a truly remarkable young man, for he combined humanitarian concern with selfless initiative when he reacted quickly to protect the well-being of others. A fifth-grade student at George G. Dodge Intermediate School, he was riding the bus home when he noticed that the driver was having a medical emergency, and he promptly went to the front and pressed the brake to stop the bus after it jumped a curb and before it hit a nearby streetlight. His actions prevented a possible tragedy from occurring, and he has clearly shown the potential of each person to make a difference in the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, It is due to Sujaan Singh's quick thinking and immediate action that disaster was averted and the lives of his bus driver and his fellow students were saved. His endeavors merit the esteem of the entire community, and we applaud him for his courageous efforts; and

WHEREAS, Through his exceptional integrity, Sujaan Singh has set an example of concerned and responsible citizenship that is worthy of emulation, and he has been an inspiration to many. His unselfish behavior serves as a reminder that protecting others is not a thing of the past but is instead a value that is demonstrated daily by individuals such as he; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, honor Sujaan Singh for heroism and, in so doing, salute him as an outstanding young Ohioan;

S. R. No. 292 As Introduced	Page 2
and be it further	27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Sujaan Singh.	29